



**HENDRY COUNTY**  
**Board of County Commissioners**  
Contact: Emily Hunter  
Community, Media & Tourism Coordinator  
863.675.5304  
emily.hunter@hendryfla.net

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

## ***PUBLIC NOTICE OF AERIAL ADULT MOSQUITO TREATMENTS***

**(September 25, 2017) LaBelle, Fl.** – At the request of Hendry County, the Florida Department of Agricultural and Consumer Services (FDACS) will be conducting aerial adult mosquito control operations over Hookers Point, CR720 Vicinity, Montura Ranch Estates, Flaghole, Pioneer Plantation, LaDeca, Felda, Airport-Sears, South LaBelle, Double J Acres, Ft. Denaud, Ft. Denaud Acres, Northwest Hendry County, Caloosa Estates, North LaBelle, Wheeler Road Community, Harlem, Port LaBelle, City of Clewiston and the City of LaBelle the week of September 25, 2017.

The insecticide to treat for adult mosquitoes is approved for application by the Environmental Protection Agency and the State of Florida. This operation will be conducted by one of FDACS' contractors.

If you have questions concerning this operation, please call the Florida Department of Agricultural and Consumer Services (FDACS) at [850-528-5396](tel:850-528-5396) [between 8:00 am and 5:00 pm Monday](#) through Friday.

###

Hendry County Board of County Commissioners – Public Information Office

Post Office Box 2340 – LaBelle, FL 33975-2340

863.675.5220/main – 863.674.4194/fax – [www.hendryfla.net](http://www.hendryfla.net)